

EVERBRIGHT INTERNATIONAL INCLUDED IN DOW JONES SUSTAINABILITY INDEX FOR FOURTH YEAR RUNNING

Hong Kong, 16 September 2019 – China Everbright International Limited ("Everbright International" or the "Group") (HKSE: 257) is pleased to announce that the Group has been included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Emerging Markets Index for the fourth consecutive year, as a result of its outstanding performance in sustainable development over the past year. It is one of the two companies from the Mainland China that have been included in the Emerging Markets Index this year. According to criteria of the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (DJSI), the Hong Kong SAR belongs to the Asia-Pacific region, while the Mainland China and Taiwan belong to the emerging markets category, which Chinese companies with their headquarters in Hong Kong fall into. The latest review of the DJSI are effective on Monday, 23 September 2019.

The DJSI have been long regarded as internationally-recognised benchmarks that measure social responsibility and sustainable development. Launched in 1999, the DJSI are compiled on an annual basis by Dow Jones and the RobecoSAM Group, an investment specialist focused on sustainable investment. Using a "best-in-class" approach, the DJSI assess the performance of companies with leading sustainable performance across the world based on economic, environmental and social aspects, taking an investment perspective to evaluate companies' sustainable development capabilities. As the longest-running global sustainability scoring system, the DJSI have become a crucial reference for investors and companies.

According to the assessment, Everbright International falls into the Commercial & Professional Services industry group under the emerging markets category. Among all the company participants for this year, the Group received an overall score of 62, which is much higher than the industry average of 38, with outstanding performance in the risk management, environmental and social dimensions, particularly in the areas of risk and crisis management, supply chain management, environmental management system, corporate citizenship and philanthropy, human capital development, occupational health and safety, social reporting, among others.

Mr. Wang Tianyi, CEO of Everbright International, said, "We are proud to be included for the fourth consecutive year in the DJSI, a world-class index series. The inclusion undoubtedly demonstrates that Everbright International's continued effort in sustainable development has been well recognised worldwide, and that the Group is among the world's best in the area of sustainable development."

Press Release



Mr Wang Tianyi emphasised, "Adhering to the core value of 'Creating Better Investment Value and Undertaking More Social Responsibility', Everbright International is Asia's largest waste-to-energy investor and operator, as well as a leading environmental protection enterprise that has the most extensive business coverage and the most comprehensive industry chain in China. As the country pays greater attention to 'zero-waste city' and waste sorting, the Group is dedicated to becoming the largest integrated service provider specialised in the development of 'zero-waste cities'. In the future, Everbright International will strive to seize opportunities and ride on the good momentum for development. Whilst steadily boosting its traditional business sectors, the Group will create new sources for growth in areas like 'zero-waste city', waste sorting and energy conservation, as it aims to achieve greater growth in environmental protection business that is featured with Chinese characteristics and a global vision."

Press Release



About China Everbright International Limited

China Everbright International Limited is a flagship company in the industrial investment sector of China Everbright Group Ltd. Everbright International is listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("HKEX") (257.HK). It has two listed subsidiary companies: China Everbright Water Limited, which is dual listed on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and HKEX (U9E.SG and 1857.HK), and China Everbright Greentech Limited, which is listed on HKEX (1257.HK). After over a decade of development, Everbright International has become a leading enterprise in China and Asia's environmental protection industries, as well as an internationally-renowned ecological and environmental management group. It is the first one-stop integrated environmental solution provider in China, with its main businesses covering waste-to-energy, food waste treatment, waste sorting, environmental sanitation integration, development of zero-waste cities, energy conservation services, waste water treatment, reusable water, water supply, water environment management, integrated biomass utilisation, hazardous and solid waste treatment, ecological restoration, technology research and development, planning and designing, equipment manufacturing, analysis and testing, as well as environmental protection industrial parks. Everbright International has a business presence in over 170 locations across 22 provinces and municipalities in China, as well as in Germany, Poland and Vietnam.

For media inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright International Limited

Corporate Communications

Email: media@ebchinaintl.com

Citigate Dewe Rogerson Samuel Xiao / Celia Fong

Email: samuel.xiao@citigatedewerogerson.com / celia.fong@citigatedewerogerson.com / celia.fong.com / celia.fong.com / celia.fong.com / celia.fong.com /

Tel: +852 3103 0128/+852 3103 0125

For investor inquiries, please contact:

China Everbright International Limited

Investor Relations

Email: ir@ebchinaintl.com